

City of West Allis
 2014 Project No. 11
 Bid Opening - 6/12/2014

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY,
 BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

S. 62nd St.: W. Beloit Rd to W. Lincoln Ave.
 S. 63rd St.: W. Beloit Rd to W. Lincoln Ave.
 W. Burnham St.: S. 82nd St. to W. Lincoln Ave.
 W. Bennett Ave.: S. 74th St. to W/O S. 74th St.
 W. Wildwood Terr.: S. 99th St. to E/O S. 99th St.
 W. Wildwood Ct.: S. 99th St. to W/O S. 99th St.

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. N70 W25176 Indian Grass Ln. Sussex, WI 53089		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Borrow Excavation	78	Cu. Yds.	40.00	3,120.00	\$40.00	3,120.00
2 Sodding	1,086	Sq. Yds.	10.00	10,860.00	\$8.00	8,688.00
3 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	650	Lin. Ft.	1.75	1,137.50	\$2.00	1,300.00
4 Walk & Drive Removal	10,680	Sq. Ft.	1.25	13,350.00	\$1.00	10,680.00
5 Curb Removal	2,290	Lin. Ft.	4.65	10,648.50	\$5.00	11,450.00
6 Pavement Removal	2,270	Sq. Yds.	12.00	27,240.00	\$8.00	18,160.00
7 Asphalt Surface Removal/Preparation of Fo	2,480	Sq. Yds.	9.00	22,320.00	\$6.25	15,500.00
8 5" Concrete Sidewalk	8,860	Sq. Ft.	4.15	36,769.00	\$3.75	33,225.00
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	1,830	Sq. Ft.	4.90	8,967.00	\$4.50	8,235.00
10 31" Conc. Curb and Gutter	2,290	Lin. Ft.	22.00	50,380.00	\$18.00	41,220.00
11 8" Concrete Base	2,270	Sq. Yds.	39.00	88,530.00	\$37.00	83,990.00
12 Concrete Steps	4	Lin. Ft.	105.00	420.00	\$35.00	140.00
13 Pavement Milling	11,650	Sq. Yds.	3.00	34,950.00	\$2.65	30,872.50
14 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	64	Sq. Ft.	50.00	3,200.00	\$30.00	1,920.00
15 Pavement Ties	230	Each	8.00	1,840.00	\$5.00	1,150.00
16 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4"	300	Tons	15.50	4,650.00	\$15.00	4,500.00
17 Base Preparation	32	Stations	775.00	25,032.50	\$750.00	24,225.00
18 Tack Coat	1,430	Gallons	2.25	3,217.50	\$2.00	2,860.00
19 HMA Pavement, Type E-0.3	2,610	Tons	75.00	195,750.00	\$73.75	192,487.50
20 Asphaltic Surface Patching	170	Tons	95.00	16,150.00	\$92.40	15,708.00
21 10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	317	Lin. Ft.	150.00	47,550.00	\$155.00	49,135.00
22 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	2,093	Lin. Ft.	145.00	303,485.00	\$142.00	297,206.00
23 12" Dia. Storm Sewer	418	Lin. Ft.	75.00	31,350.00	\$90.00	37,620.00
24 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer	15	Lin. Ft.	70.00	1,050.00	\$82.00	1,230.00
25 4'-0" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1)	14	Vert. Ft.	125.00	1,750.00	\$250.00	3,500.00
26 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (8)	103	Vert. Ft.	125.00	12,875.00	\$150.00	15,450.00
27 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	6	Vert. Ft.	125.00	750.00	\$210.00	1,260.00
28 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (13)	28	Vert. Ft.	925.00	25,900.00	\$700.00	19,600.00
29 Sanitary Reconnects	90	Units	375.00	33,750.00	\$500.00	45,000.00
30 Sanitary Manhole Abandonments	2	Units	750.00	1,500.00	\$300.00	600.00
31 6" Bulkheads	2	Units	250.00	500.00	\$300.00	600.00
32 Install Internal San MH Seals	13	Units	200.00	2,600.00	\$300.00	3,900.00
33 Catch Basin	2	Units	650.00	1,300.00	\$2,000.00	4,000.00
34 Hydrant Replacements	5	Units	3,000.00	15,000.00	\$2,200.00	11,000.00
35 8" DIWM Relay	475	Lin. Ft.	130.00	61,750.00	\$133.00	63,175.00
36 6" DIWM Relay	175	Lin. Ft.	125.00	21,875.00	\$133.00	23,275.00
37 12" Water Main Connection	1	Unit	6,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00
38 6" Water Main Connection	1	Unit	4,000.00	4,000.00	\$3,300.00	3,300.00
39 3/4" Water Service Reconnects	23	Units	500.00	11,500.00	\$1,200.00	27,600.00
40 8" Valve	1	Units	100.00	100.00	\$200.00	200.00
41 6" Valve	1	Units	100.00	100.00	\$200.00	200.00
42 Hydrants	3	Units	1,750.00	5,250.00	\$2,200.00	6,600.00
43 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	7	Each	350.00	2,450.00	\$500.00	3,500.00
44 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	11	Each	325.00	3,575.00	\$500.00	5,500.00
45 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	18	Each	325.00	5,850.00	\$500.00	9,000.00
46 Adjust Water Valve Boxes	15	Each	125.00	1,875.00	\$250.00	3,750.00
47 Inlet Protection Barriers	27	Units	90.00	2,430.00	\$60.00	1,620.00
48 Manhole Protection Barriers	29	Each	125.00	3,625.00	\$60.00	1,740.00
49 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00
Total				1,188,272.00		1,174,992.00

City of West Allis
2014 Project No. 11
Bid Opening - 6/12/2014

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY,
BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

S. 62nd St.: W. Beloit Rd to W. Lincoln Ave.
S. 63rd St.: W. Beloit Rd to W. Lincoln Ave.
W. Burnham St.: S. 82nd St. to W. Lincoln Ave.
W. Bennett Ave.: S. 74th St. to W/O S. 74th St.
W. Wildwood Terr.: S. 99th St. to E/O S. 99th St.
W. Wildwood Ct.: S. 99th St. to W/O S. 99th St.

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225		Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Borrow Excavation	78	Cu. Yds.	\$71.49	5,576.22	\$52.00	4,056.00	\$40.00	3,120.00
2 Sodding	1,086	Sq. Yds.	\$12.00	13,032.00	\$6.00	6,516.00	\$8.00	8,688.00
3 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	650	Lin. Ft.	\$1.50	975.00	\$2.00	1,300.00	\$1.50	975.00
4 Walk & Drive Removal	10,680	Sq. Ft.	\$1.29	13,777.20	\$1.30	13,884.00	\$0.65	6,942.00
5 Curb Removal	2,290	Lin. Ft.	\$6.74	15,434.60	\$4.20	9,618.00	\$7.50	17,175.00
6 Pavement Removal	2,270	Sq. Yds.	\$8.22	18,659.40	\$9.00	20,430.00	\$7.40	16,798.00
7 Asphalt Surface Removal/Preparation of Fo	2,480	Sq. Yds.	\$6.25	15,500.00	\$6.40	15,872.00	\$7.00	17,360.00
8 5" Concrete Sidewalk	8,860	Sq. Ft.	\$4.67	41,376.20	\$5.00	44,300.00	\$4.50	39,870.00
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	1,830	Sq. Ft.	\$5.13	9,387.90	\$5.10	9,333.00	\$5.40	9,882.00
10 31" Conc. Curb and Gutter	2,290	Lin. Ft.	\$29.95	68,585.50	\$21.00	48,090.00	\$30.00	68,700.00
11 8" Concrete Base	2,270	Sq. Yds.	\$43.61	98,994.70	\$33.00	74,910.00	\$40.80	92,616.00
12 Concrete Steps	4	Lin. Ft.	\$200.00	800.00	\$105.00	420.00	\$110.00	440.00
13 Pavement Milling	11,650	Sq. Yds.	\$2.65	30,872.50	\$2.70	31,455.00	\$3.00	34,950.00
14 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	64	Sq. Ft.	\$33.33	2,133.12	\$52.00	3,328.00	\$36.00	2,304.00
15 Pavement Ties	230	Each	\$8.50	1,955.00	\$10.20	2,346.00	\$8.30	1,909.00
16 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4"	300	Tons	\$19.60	5,880.00	\$21.00	6,300.00	\$16.50	4,950.00
17 Base Preparation	32	Stations	\$1,100.00	35,530.00	\$760.00	24,548.00	\$830.00	26,809.00
18 Tack Coat	1,430	Gallons	\$2.00	2,860.00	\$2.05	2,931.50	\$2.20	3,146.00
19 HMA Pavement, Type E-0.3	2,610	Tons	\$73.75	192,487.50	\$77.00	200,970.00	\$82.00	214,020.00
20 Asphaltic Surface Patching	170	Tons	\$92.40	15,708.00	\$96.00	16,320.00	\$102.00	17,340.00
21 10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	317	Lin. Ft.	\$135.00	42,795.00	\$122.00	38,674.00	\$140.00	44,380.00
22 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	2,093	Lin. Ft.	\$127.00	265,811.00	\$116.00	242,788.00	\$139.00	290,927.00
23 12" Dia. Storm Sewer	418	Lin. Ft.	\$65.00	27,170.00	\$80.00	33,440.00	\$103.00	43,054.00
24 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer	15	Lin. Ft.	\$128.00	1,920.00	\$69.00	1,035.00	\$198.00	2,970.00
25 4'-0" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1)	14	Vert. Ft.	\$125.00	1,750.00	\$250.00	3,500.00	\$162.00	2,268.00
26 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (8)	103	Vert. Ft.	\$114.00	11,742.00	\$240.00	24,720.00	\$169.00	17,407.00
27 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	6	Vert. Ft.	\$163.00	978.00	\$230.00	1,380.00	\$185.00	1,110.00
28 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (13)	28	Vert. Ft.	\$1,160.00	32,480.00	\$600.00	16,800.00	\$385.00	10,780.00
29 Sanitary Reconnects	90	Units	\$1,300.00	117,000.00	\$47.00	4,230.00	\$440.00	39,600.00
30 Sanitary Manhole Abandonments	2	Units	\$2,065.00	4,130.00	\$250.00	500.00	\$700.00	1,400.00
31 6" Bulkheads	2	Units	\$750.00	1,500.00	\$100.00	200.00	\$450.00	900.00
32 Install Internal San MH Seals	13	Units	\$90.00	1,170.00	\$120.00	1,560.00	\$350.00	4,550.00
33 Catch Basin	2	Units	\$1,025.00	2,050.00	\$1,380.00	2,760.00	\$1,320.00	2,640.00
34 Hydrant Replacements	5	Units	\$1,600.00	8,000.00	\$2,900.00	14,500.00	\$3,400.00	17,000.00
35 8" DIWM Relay	475	Lin. Ft.	\$117.00	55,575.00	\$99.00	47,025.00	\$129.00	61,275.00
36 6" DIWM Relay	175	Lin. Ft.	\$118.00	20,650.00	\$80.00	14,000.00	\$116.00	20,300.00
37 12" Water Main Connection	1	Unit	\$9,675.00	9,675.00	\$7,900.00	7,900.00	\$7,000.00	7,000.00
38 6" Water Main Connection	1	Unit	\$5,500.00	5,500.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$4,500.00	4,500.00
39 3/4" Water Service Reconnects	23	Units	\$765.00	17,595.00	\$387.00	8,901.00	\$1,285.00	29,555.00
40 8" Valve	1	Units	\$675.00	675.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$400.00	400.00
41 6" Valve	1	Units	\$650.00	650.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$390.00	390.00
42 Hydrants	3	Units	\$1,925.00	5,775.00	\$1,590.00	4,770.00	\$3,270.00	9,810.00
43 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	7	Each	\$300.00	2,100.00	\$340.00	2,380.00	\$450.00	3,150.00
44 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	11	Each	\$300.00	3,300.00	\$340.00	3,740.00	\$450.00	4,950.00
45 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	18	Each	\$300.00	5,400.00	\$375.00	6,750.00	\$550.00	9,900.00
46 Adjust Water Valve Boxes	15	Each	\$100.00	1,500.00	\$120.00	1,800.00	\$135.00	2,025.00
47 Inlet Protection Barriers	27	Units	\$75.00	2,025.00	\$45.00	1,215.00	\$55.00	1,485.00
48 Manhole Protection Barriers	29	Each	\$125.00	3,625.00	\$50.00	1,450.00	\$70.00	2,030.00
49 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$81,500.00	81,500.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$23,000.00	23,000.00
Total				1,323,565.84		1,029,145.50		1,246,750.00